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Please notify the Parks and Recreation office of any changes to the information below 
by calling our office at 907-586-5226 or emailing parks.rec@juneau.gov. Thank you!

2026 COED VOLLEYBALL

Division 2 - Tuesdays @ DZ

ACE Patricia Enriquez-Iona
Timberlyn Barnett

pglenriquez@gmail.com
timberlynbarnett@gmail.com

907-957-9878
417-536-5165

Airboat Alaska Julie Thatcher
Krista Webber-Bontrager

juliannathatcher@gmail.com
krista_bontrager1@hotmail.com

907-209-1891 
907-723-5757

Boarderline Kaleb Tompkins 
Jessica Liska

kalebmtompkins@gmail.com 
86liska@gmail.com

971-312-7918 
907-209-8489

Imperial Grill Danielle Larson 
David Jones

dmlarson85@yahoo.com
davejonescell@gmail.com

907-723-9226 
907-957-8599

Passing Fools Eric Carver 
Anne Weske

eric.c@carverllc.com 
anne.weske@yahoo.com

907-723-3215 
907-957-2024

Pump It Jan Zellrick Del Rosario 
Avei Tureifale

delrosariojanzellrick@gmail.com 
aveeitt10@gmail.com

907-723-6908 
907-713-7979

Remax Krisben Iona beniona684@gmal.com 907-209-5993

Serve & Rescue Shelbie Taylor 
Billy Baker

shelbie.taylor@yahoo.com 
bakercc22@gmail.com

757-354-6808 
307-202-3613

Southeast Mine 
Supply

Young Nguyen 
Numi Nauer

youngak47@gmail.com 
keliangiealice@gmail.com

907-723-2422 
907-209-8389

TBG Kylie Ibias
Arnold Ibias

ibias23@gmail.com
aribias@gmail.com

907-419-0347 (d) 907-321-0680 (e)
907-790-5360 (d) 907-321-0680 (e)

Token Mike Cindy Eriksen 
Elisa Carrillo

eriksencindy@gmail.com 
gaytan.elisa@yahoo.com

907-209-1457 
760-989-2568

Weed Keri Mell 
Karter Koelsch

kerimell@hotmail.com 
specialkko@hotmail.com

907-209-1602 
907-321-1308

Division 3 North - Wednesdays @ DZ

Aerie Aces Megan Campbell 
Angela Lewis

meganfreas85@gmail.com 
srlacl97@gmail.com

907-957-1347 
907-723-8010

ASEA Strikers Sandy Empson 
Robyn Ramos

sandy_empson@yahoo.com
robyn23ramos@gmail.com

907-957-9319 
907-321-3310

Auntie’s Favorite Margaret Katzeek 
Barbara Dude

katzeekm@hotmail.com 
barbara.dude@gmail.com

907-723-3695 
907-209-8228

Big Dig Energy Caeli Fetherston 
William Brewer

caelihfetherston@yahoo.com 
willtbrewer007@gmail.com

715-379-1124 
608-799-7728

Bump & Chase Andrew Dimond 
Becca Dimond

jadimond2@gmail.com 
rmathews667@gmail.com

907-723-1357 
231-629-9408

Hammer Hitters Ilea Belcourt 
Rebecca Miller

belcourt.ilea@gmail.com 
bec99801@gmail.com

907-957-6818 
907-723-1102

Hot Shots Cassandra Chase-Wilson 
Jeana Varney

cassandra.a.chase@gmail.com 
jeanavarney@gmail.com

907-723-8539 
417-349-0906
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Juneau Pizza Big 
Tippers

Kyle Scholl 
Gary Smith

kyle.dscholl@gmail.com 
gary.brown_19@yahoo.com

907-957-7034
907-723-1547

Net Assets Andrea Mueca 
Rob Lumba

cruisegirl81@gmail.com
pnoi_rob@yahoo.com

907-957-3492
907-723-4751

Spearfish Coffee Co/
Busta Spike

Krista Staveland 
Jonelle Staveland

kbell6@yahoo.com 907-723-1445
907-723-3879

Ube Club Mark Abril
Hazel Cristobal

marklouiabril@yahoo.com
hr.christobal@icloud.com

907-500-8072
907-500-2933

Wolfpack Julia Frost 
Katie Mea Harms

juliamaryfrost@gmail.com 
katie.n.harms@gmail.com

907-957-2249 
727-465-8063

Division 3 South - Thursdays @ DZ

Alaska 
Communications

Mitchell Cabrigas 
Ethan Roemeling

mitchellcabrigas@gmail.com
ecroemeling@gmail.com

907-723-2245
907-957-6109

Ball & Chain Casandra Markaich 
Ana Corcoran

casandra.markaich@gmail.com
ana_corcoran@yahoo.com

907-321-1102
907-957-5011

Block ‘n Roll Ian Agne 
Jermaica Bernaldo

unknown_1991@yahoo.com
tabbadajemaica@hotmail.com

Hit Happens Nicole Burt
Jessica Krueger

nicole_burt1213@yahoo.com
krueger.jessica2013@gmail.com

775-455-5526
701-690-6490

Kiss My Ace Kayla Walkenford
Sarra Murray

kaylawalkenford@gmail.com
sararearick@gmail.com

907-723-4047
907-957-2351

No Dig’gity
Patrice DeAsis
Vivian Demmert

patrice.lillian@gmail.com
croasmun@hotmail.com

907-500-5246
907-957-8329

Orville Ready 
Blockers

Nathan Teal
Buffy Pederson

nathansteal@gmail.com
buffy.pederson@gmail.com

907-723-3808
701-367-7133

Secret Servers Dirk Miller
Chris Shum

foymill@gmail.com
christopher.shum@alaska.gov

907-795-5075 (d) 907-957-0616 (e)
858-995-0641

Service Providers
Hannah Jenkins
Kirt Stage-Harvey

hannahhjenkins1234@gmail.com
hiknflyn.dad3@gmail.com

907-500-4054
907-500-2129

S2K Wesley Schaffner
Jamel Schaffner

w.schaffner13@gmail.com
jamelv08@gmail.com

907-209-3375
907-723-8663

Sweet Digs Barb Lake 
Adam Lake

barb.lake18@gmail.com
lakear4@gmail.com

907-500-2078
907-500-2922

Unsubsidized 
Rougheyes

Dana Hanselman
Kris Hochstoeger

dana.hanselman@gmail.com 
kristin.hochstoeger@gmail.com

907-723-0820
907-723-1305

Division 3 North (continued)
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Division 4 - Fridays @ DZ

All Set Elizabeth (Ely) Mikesell
Abby Sparrowgrove

alondraemikesell@gmail.com
aksparrowgrove@gmail.com

801-473-1396
907-738-6668

E.W. Trucking Kiana Allen
Rory Hayes

allenkiana256@gmail.com
rory.hayes05@icloud.com

907-419-5985
907-500-5870

Happy Little Trees Nikki Bass
Kelly Sorensen

nbass@tidesllc.com
kellysorenson907@gmail.com

907-723-0339
907-957-7379

HR Nightmares Ashley Bennett
Joanie VanRoekel

16benash@gmail.com
joaniemvr@yahoo.com

307-349-8501
616-795-6752

Keepy Uppy Rachelle Cummins
Shona Osterhaut

rachellecummins@outlook.com
shona.strauser@gmail.com

907-500-5460
907-957-0049

Massage Anew: 
Team Titans

Matthew Cabrigas
Samantha Cabrigas

macabrigas@gmail.com
sam.cabrigas@gmail.com

907-723-9697
907-209-8869

Pass & Hitties Ryan Moore rdm006@morningside.edu 425-213-8608

Slice & Spike Anita Moffitt
Amber Kelly

amoffitt@bartletthospital.org
sdyer.akelly@gmail.com

907-209-1483
907-957-0065

That’s What She Set Ana Wohlhueter
Jon Geary

wohlhueter3@outlook.com 907-209-7171
907-723-2060

The Bloodline Adam Arca kk30@hotmail.com 907-723-9137

The Grind Brianna Rusanowski brirusanowski@gmail.com 907-723-6197

Ube Squad Ernest Punongbayan
Divina Rotano

ernest.punongbayan@hotmail.com
divinamarie.rotano@gmail.com

907-957-1451
907-957-9128

Division 5 - Sundays @ DZ

Bad to the Bone Emily Schnitzius
Claire Durling

emily.schnitzius13@gmail.com
claire.e.durling@gmail.com

907-957-6203
907-209-7608

Brass Birds Andrew Baggarley
Breehia Mitchell

andrewbaggarley@gmail.com
breehia@allamericanhomeservice.com

775-385-2037
907-789-1800

Bump & Dump Daniel Michrowski
Austin Godden

dmichrow@yahoo.com
brocknotten@gmail.com

818-324-1213
443-248-1080

Coastie Cutters Terrance Cruz
Cielo Fishman

teeandebcruz671@gmail.com
mcfishman81@gmail.com

907-385-7892
925-548-2212

Eulachons José Hernández josehernandezcalifornia@gmail.com 984-209-6310

Get Shrek’ed Grace Corrigan
Bridget Thomson

gkc193@gmail.com
bmt805@gmail.com

216-633-2926
612-419-2500

Juneau Montessori 
School

Tanya Lewis
Aubree Hall

sistafromalaska@gmail.com
lewisaubree1@gmail.com

907-500-2991
907-500-2175

No Hit Sherlock Nick Allred 
Becca Gaguine

grickolas@gmail.com
rebecca.gaguine@gmail.com

907-957-5541
907-723-3015

Ron’s Photos Toi Gile
Amanda Gile

tazmans@gci.net
amandalynn1@gci.net

907-321-9775
907-723-9739

Short Stacks Craig Capizzi
Kelsi Capizzi

craig.capizzi18@gmail.com
kelsi.capizzi@gmail.com

801-879-2387
801-879-2388

Spikers Anonymous Rachel Gearhart
Kelsie Whisenant

roach808@hotmail.com
anna.lov907@gmail.com

907-401-0139
907-713-4604

The Bumpers Nichel Saceda-Hurt
Alyssa Storbeck

ncsacedahurt@yahoo.com
alyssa.storbeck@gmail.com

907-209-0982
973-459-0909
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Player Advisory Board

The Player Advisory Board was established to serve the league as a catalyst for organizing players and to provide 
assistance to the Department. If you, as a player, have comments or questions about the league, the Player Advisory 
Board members are:

Hilary Martin 907-317-7851 Chris Brown 907-209-8552
907-586-1075

Chris Hustman 907-321-1341 Scott Jordan 907-465-5723
907-523-5203

Vacant Position Vacant Position

Please treat all facilities appropriately and abide by the rules below: 

1.	 Enter and exit from the main entrance only. First game; enter no more than ten minutes prior to scheduled match time. 

2.	 Park only in approved areas. Illegally parked cars may be towed at owner’s expense. 

3.	 All children under the age of 9 must be closely supervised by an adult not participating in the program.

4.	 After the last game of the evening, the winning teams must take down nets and put away equipment. Please leave 
gym in as good of condition as you found it in. This should be done immediately after completion of the last game. 

5.	 No glass containers are allowed in the gym. 

6.	 NO EATING OR DRINKING INSIDE THE SCHOOL. Exception: Water either from the fountains or brought to the gym in a 
plastic container. 

7.	 No smoking is allowed inside the school or on school grounds. 

8.	 Participants must wear court-approved shoes. Black or blue-soled running shoes, street shoes, hiking boots, or any 
shoe that marks the court surface are not allowed on the court. 

9.	 Be considerate of groups using the facility before and after your scheduled time. 

10.	 Please dispose of all litter properly. Let’s keep our facility clean!! 

11.	 No chewing tobacco and/or spitting of any kind in the gymnasium. 

Facility Rules
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AWARDS - T-shirts for league champion and t-shirts for post-season tournament champions will be awarded.

ADDITIONS - Players may be added to rosters by registering online at bit.ly/registerCBJparks and paying the $55 + tax 
player fee. No registration can be taken at the gym. Players are eligible to play the same day they register. 

REGISTRATION DEADLINES – March 20, 2026 is the last day to add players, switch rosters, or change divisions.

SECOND OFFICIAL - The column on the right-hand side of the game schedule signifies which team will provide the 
second official for that game. Officials should be at the matches 10 minutes early. Teams only officiate their own divisions. 
The second official will be in charge of keeping score and calling the line, and helping the lead official with calls at the net 
and within the 10-foot area. With your help, teams can monitor the second official and report to Parks and Recreation any 
no shows or complaints about the second official. There will be a $15 per match fee assessed to teams that do not provide 
this second official, which is to be paid at Parks and Recreation by 2:00 p.m. the day of the team’s next scheduled match. 
Failure to pay the fine will result in the team forfeiting that evening’s matches.

OFFICIALS (DIVISION 1 and 2) - Division 1 and 2 teams provide the official and second official for their division. The 
column on the right-hand side of the game schedule signifies which team will provide the officials for that game. Officials 
should be at the matches ten minutes early.

GAMES OFFICIALS - Games officials are needed. If you are interested in becoming a volleyball official, please contact 
Juneau Parks and Recreation at 907-586-5226.

CANCELED GAMES - When a team has given two business days (15 working hours) advance notice to the Parks and 
Recreation office that they are unable to play a scheduled game, the forfeit fee is waived and the game is not rescheduled.

FORFEITS - Teams that forfeit a match for lack of the required four players necessary to start the game will be fined $15 
per match. Forfeit fees must be paid by 2:00 p.m. the day of a team’s next scheduled match. Forfeit fees are paid to the 
opposing team at the end of the season.

GAME BALLS - Each time you are home team, you are to provide the game ball.

SCORES – The manager of the winning team is responsible for emailing in a photo of the final scoresheet to 
game.scores@juneau.gov.

PUTTING UP NETS - On the schedule, those teams designated with an asterisk (*) will be responsible for putting up the 
nets. The winning teams playing the last match will be responsible for taking the nets down and putting the equipment 
away in its proper place.

GAME NIGHTS - Each division will be scheduled to play one set night throughout the season. If a scheduling conflict 
occurs, games will be placed in other available times.

Additional Information


